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Fieldwork for this study was conducted betwe&pril and July 2022

A similar methodology was used to retain comparability with the 2017 and 2019 mobile customer experie
reviews. These are available on the ComReg website.
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respondents were interviewed in total.

The total sample was split across five distinct segments, baseduriation density, with a higher
proportion of interviews conducted in areas of lower population density.

Within each segmeninterlocking quotaswere applied across gender and age to ensure the findings are
representative of Irish adults aged 18+ living in each area. Note, the 2017 study was based on adults ag
15+ but the data was rerun in 2019 based on all adults 18+ and now comparisons across the three years
now valid.

A corrective weight was applied to the data within each segment to ensure it is fully representative of all
adults. The total sample of 2,991 has also been amalgamated and weighted back in line with the total
population aged 18+ (the weighting applied has been detailed on the next page).

Margin of error on a sample of 2,991 is2%pts. For smaller stgkamples the margin will be greater.



Sample size and population density

- Sample 1 Sample 2 Sample 3 Sample 4 Sample 5
Sample Size 598 98 2]

Population >100 per Sq. <100 and >50 <50and>25 <25and>10 <10 per Sq.
Density Km per Sg. Km per Sg. Km per Sg. Km Km

599 5 597 5

Total Population

(2016) 2,899,576 507,773 650,521 475,702 54,680
4,839 7,412 18,940 27,362 9,912
Number of
Electoral 777 342 849 1,162 296

Divisions (circa)

South Dock  Mitchelstown Durrow Co. Anner Co. GlenfarneCo.
Dublin City Co. Cork Offaly Tipperary Leitrim

Example EDs

Source: CSO, Census 2016


http://www.google.ie/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&ved=0ahUKEwj5yOTj5tzQAhVH2xoKHdI5Bd4QjRwIBw&url=http://www.thejournal.ie/census-2011-reveals-irelands-fastest-growing-towns-and-counties-430278-Apr2012/&bvm=bv.139782543,d.bGs&psig=AFQjCNHbU0jX3exhZ77GKbswRJ-t5D3BSg&ust=1481018708732129

A note on reading the charts

Base Sizes
Sample sizes

Questions answered

Base sizes on each chart refer to the unweighted base i.e. the raw number of
interviews, as significance testing is based on the raw number of interviews. The
charted data refers to the weighted percentages as this is the percentage
representative of all adults aged 18+ who fall into that category.

Some sample sizes have been identified as a small base size. These have
been asterisked throughout the report. A small base size is defined as 50
responses or less, as base sizes less than this are not statistically robust.

Responses to all questions have been included however some have a very
small base size and caution should be used when reviewing as these will not
be significantly robust.

explained

In some cases percentages will not add up to 100%, this will be due te multi
coded responses where a respondent selected more than one response or
due to rounding if +/1% of 100%.

Percentages
explained

With regard to questions which capture estimated values, the estimate is the

Estimated values average amount given by all respondents who answered that question.

AV VO VA VR Y




Profile of Respondents
Base: All respondents: 2,991

of |

Sample
Total
Sample 1 Sample 2 Sample 3 Sample 4 Sample 5
2991 598 599 598 597 599
% % % % % %
Male 49 48 49 50 51 52

5 IR

Sample
Total
Sample 1 Sample 2 Sample 3 Sample 4 Sample 5
2991 598 599 598 597 599
% % % % % %
] B
Dublin 25

34 39

Leinster 38 40
Munster 28

. 24 s [l 4
Connaught/ 30 30
5

@ Analysis of Sample
6
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Sample
Total
Sample 1 Sample2 Sample3 Sample 4 Sample5
2991 598 599 598 597 599
% % % % % %

18-24
-8 pHEHE
- B B e e
...o Social Class
g
Sample
Total Sample 1 Sample2 Sample 3 Sample 4 Sample 5
2991 598 599 598 597 599
% % % % % %
ABC1
C2DE [l




Sample Detall

Interviews achieved and corrective weighting applied.

598
No.
288
310
50
95
210
141

65+ 102

*Socioeconomic

status
296
296
6

599
No.
273
326

50
92
173
152
132

231
349
19

598
No.
279
Silg

52
72
183
151
140

224
331
43

597
No.
292
305

46
65
162
164
160

210
307
80

No of interviews

Sample 1 Sample 2 Sample 3 Sample 4 Sample 5

SO
No.
287
312

40
75
148
161
175

223
290
86

“/\

Weighting applied

Sample 1 Sample 2 Sample 3 Sample 4 Sample 5

66%
%
48
52

12
21
30
21
16

49
50

Socio -economic status is based on market research industry agreed figures (AIMRO)

10%
%
49
51

10
15
31
25
19

42
55

13% 10%

% %
50 51
50 49
9 9

14
30

40 38
53 50
[ 2

1%
%
52
48

g

41
46
13

13 12

29 26
P
20 [h22]
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Use and Ownership




. . S o Comisianam
Mobile Phone ownership 2] il
Base: All Adults 2,959

Personally own or use a mobile phone handset Paid for by your employer

Yes

Almost universal ownership of mobile phones (though +65s are slightly less likely to own a phone), with 13% of these haenas p
paid for by their employer.

Q.1. Do you personally own or use a mobile phone handset (including any mobile phone owned by your employer)?
9 @ Q.1b Do you use a mobile phone handset that is paid for by your employer?



Amo n g

Base: All Adults with no mobile phog@&=32

Previous
ownership of

mobile phone
%

» Yes personal mobile phone
m Yes work mobile phone
= No

t hose

L

RA RY Qliuse yh$
home/landline telephone

My bills / top-ups were costing

wh o

Top 3 reasons for not using mobile phone
(Base: Owned a mobile but no mobile
currently n=16)

43%

too much

Other 16%

donot
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Top 3 reasons for never owing a mobile phone
(Base: Never had a mobile n=16)

L R2YyQi-1ys8 &R
: 76%
home/landline telephone
I never had a need for it. 23%

L R2YyQi-1ys8&R_2YyS
mobile phone belonging to 3%
someone else who lives in thi
house

Half of those without a phone have never owned a mobile phone. Mobiles appear to be redundant to many of these individoals. F

SEIF YL S | Y2y 3

Y2y 3

Kl @5

GK2aS gK2
GK2as gK2

LINBOA2dzat e KIR |
KIS yS@GSNI 26y SR |

LK 2y S> nee:i:
LIK2YySY o AY

Did you ever own a mobile phone?

2
.3 What was the main reason you stopped using your mobile phone?
10 @ §.4 Is there a reason for never gwning%pmobile gh%ne? P



Smartphone ownership G e

Base: All adults with mobile phones n = 2,959

Age Social class Sample
Total
1824 2534 3549 50-64 65+ ABC1F50 C2DEFX Sample 1 Sample 2 Sample Sample 4 Sample 5
2019 2022 2019 2022 2019 2022 2019 2022 2019 2022 2019 2022 2019 2022 2019 2022 2019 2022 2019 2022 2019 2022 2019 2022 2019 2022
Base: 2780 2959 236 236 387 397 864 873 712 760 581 693 1099 1285 1681 1674 495 589 506 593 595 595 698 586 486 596

%

% % % % % % % % % % % % %
47
78 79 78
Yes il i 91 85 5 85 87
97
53
34
22 21 20 22
i | - B “[o o t
3]

The rate of smartphone ownership has grown to 91%. There have been significant increases in ownership among those overii@|lgo
resulting from social distancing measures during the pandemic (increased reliance on tech to communicate). There havesalswjme shifts

% % % % %

% %

% % %
HI |
A v

% %
31

in terms of sample areas, with significant increases in more rural samples.
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Base: own smartphone 2,534

Total

Apple iPhone
Samsung Galaxy
Huawei 10
Xiaomi 2
Alcatel | 1
Google Pixel | 1
Motorola 1

Sony Xperia| 1

Nokia 1
HTC | 1
Oppo 1

Other (Please specify) 3

12 @ 13b (if yes in Q13) What kind of smartphone do you own?



N \ An Coimisidgnum
Service Usage x segments :gzg
Base: All adults aged 18+: 2991

Sample
Sample 1 Sample 2 Sample 3 Sample 4 Sample 5

2019 Total 2022 598 599 598 597 599
% % % % % %
Home Broadband service (through your home phone line, fi
65% line, cable TV) 82 75 62 55 47
Paid for TV service (e.g. Virgin Media, Sky TV, Eir Tv, Vod
70% TV) (excludes free TV serviges.g. Saorview and online TV 70 74 63 62 60 54
content service e.g. Netflix, Amazon Prime)
N/a Streaming services (e.g. Netflix, Amazon Prime, Disn— 68 70 68 66 63 55
Other broadband service (e.g. Mobile Broadband, Satel 40 37 43 49 46 56
40% Broadband or Fixed Wireless Broadband)
i 39 43 39 39 42
5206 Home phone or landline telephon 39
Free TV (e.g., Saorvie 36 28 47 o0 53 o4
N/a
52y Qi Illy 24 1 i ! 1 2
N/a

13 @

3in 4 now have home BB (an increase of 10% since 2019), with this usage much higher in more urban areas, and signifisant dro

more rural areas. Equally, landline usage continues to decline with less than 2 in 5 now having a landline compared wittalduer
20109. It is significant that 2 in 3 use streaming services (newly incorporated in the 2022 survey).

0.5 Do vou have anv of the followina services.at




Service Usage x demos < Feiurul

Base: All adults aged 18+: 2991

Total Conn/
1824 @ 2534 | 3549 | 50-64 ABC1| C2DE Leinster Mu Ulster Urban | Rural

nster
Base: 29901 238 399 876 769 709 1184 1573 234 275 792 993 931 910 2081
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Home Broadband service (through your home phone line, fibre |
cable TV)

Paid for TV service (e.g. Virgin Media, Sky TV, Eir Tv, Vodafone
(excludes free TV serviceg.g. Saorview and online TV content 70 76 67 70 71 69 70 71 51 78 68 70 60 75 60
serviceq e.g. Netflix, Amazon Prime)

76 80 79 80 75 62 84 69 56 85 74 70 72 82 63

Streaming services (e.g. Netflix, Amazon Prime, Disney+) 68 79 85 82 61 29 77 62 42 69 68 69 65 70 64

Other broadband service (e.g. Mobile Broadband, Satellite

Broadband or Fixed Wireless Broadband) 40 48 42 43 38 33 42 38 46 34 52 38 37 38 44

Home phone or landline telephone 39 27 21 30 54 64 39 39 55 38 35 46 38 40 38
Free TV (e.g., Saorview) 36 32 29 34 37 45 36 34 58 16 29 44 67 28 50
Don't know 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1

It is unsurprising that streaming services and home BB are more prevalent among those under 50, while landlines remainrevater

among those over 50.

12 (@ Q.5 Do you have any of the following services at home?



Previous landline ownership x demographics & e

7/~ Communications Regulation
Base: All with no landline: 1766

Age Class Sample
Total 18-24 2534 3549 50-64 65+ ABCl1 C2DE F Sample 1 Sample z Sample : Sample £ Sample £
Base: 1766 165 306 630 403 262 705 947 358 349 359 354 346
% % % % % % % % % % % %

21

27

Yes but | cancelled r 40
service

No | have never had
home/landline phont

Of those who do not have a landline, only 2 in 5 had a landline previously. Unsurprisingly, likelihood of having had adéandli

Increases with age.

15 @ Q5f In question 5, you stated that you do not have a home/landline telephone. Have you ever had one before?



Reasons for cancelling landline x segments
Base: All adults with Cancelled Landline: 751

Total

L Ry atisseynp rcile prone [ 52
L R2yQid ySSR 2y$ 620 KSND
The cost of calls is too higl- 11

Monthly home/landline bill costs too mucl. 7

The line rental charge is too higl. 6
We were not using the phone enough to justify the co. 5
A home/landline telephone device is too expensi\. 4

| prefer to prepay for services whenever | ca|1 1

| dropped home/landline telephony from my bundltl 1

| make calls from a computer, laptop, tablet or mobile smart phone (e.g.lvii
WhatsApp, Skype, Viber)

| use email or use the internet for social networking messaging (such 615
Facebook) or instant messaging instead

| move home alot Q

Other (please specify)l 1

16 @ Q5g Please tell me why you cancelled your home/landline telephone
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Sample

Sample 1 Sample 2 Sample 3 Sample 4 Sample 5

139 144 157 163 148
% % % % %
80 76 90 88 78
11 17 9 17 13
12 5 10 15 9
5 9 11 15 17
3 12 9 13 14
6 6 3 4 7
3 5 6 4 5
1 - 1 3 0
2 0 1 1 -
1 1 1 1 1
0 1 1 - 1
0 - - 1 0
1 0 2 2 5

For the vast majority, landlines became redundant with the proliferation of mobile phones.
Now 82% who canceled their landline did so because they have a mobile phone.




Reasons for never having had a landline x segments

Base: All adults Never had a Landline: 1,015

L R2y 0 -1ys8 ymoaiy done I 50
| have never had one_ 25
L R2yQi ySSR 2y 620KSND

The cost of calls is too higl. 6
Monthly home/landline bill costs too mucr. 4
The line rental charge is too higI. 4
| prefer to prepay for services whenever | cal 2
A home/landline telephone device is too expensi\l 2

We were not using the phone enough to justify the col 2

I make calls from a computer, laptop, tablet or mobile smart phone (e.g.'ia2
WhatsApp, Skype, Viber)
| use email or use the internet for social networking messaging (suciu zis
Facebook) or instant messaging instead

| dropped home/landline telephony from my bundle Q
I move home alot (Q

Other (please specify)l 1

17 @ Q5h Please tell me why you do not have a home/landline telephone

Sample

<)
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Sample 1 Sample 2 Sample 3 Sample 4 Sample

219 205 202 191 198
% % % % %
80 72 86 89 82
26 33 21 20 22
9 10 13 11 6
6 4 6 6 3
4 3 8 5 5
4 4 5 6 4
1 3 2 4 1
2 3 2 4 1
2 3 1 1 1
2 2 2 2 0
1 1 1 1 2
- - - 2 1
0 1 - - 1
1 1 - 0 1

There is evidence that mobile phones are replacing landlines for those who never had a
landline, as 4 in 5 of them indicated they use their mobile instead.



Reasons for having landline and mobile phone x segments A i
Base: All adults Have Mobile & Landline: 1,193

Communications Regulation

Sample Sample : Sample {Sample ¢Sample !

%
2019 Total 232 247 237 228 249
% % % % %
(28) | need the home/landline phone for my broadband Connection/_ 31
service 31 36 28 31 31
(30) . . . .
Making calls with the home/landline phone is cheap_ 24 21 21 28 36 33
(16) . .
| feel secure having a home/landline phon_ 19 20 13 17 22 25
(11) | use my home/landline phone for calls to other home/landli_ 14
numbers and my mobile phone for calls to mobile phones 14 13 13 19 9

(18) My internet package includes free Iandlin_ 13 14 11 16 12 4

@) | need a home/landline phone for my busine_ 9 11 10 10 10 11
®) | need the home/landline phone for my house alar_ 9 9 7 8 9 8
6) | never thought aggl:; é/gn%(ﬂtn 2??12?1 éo disconnecting t- v 10 2 7 9 9
(6) The coverage/agnzilhilrj]atlr:tg (r)r: ;Eﬁehgrr:;i/(leandlme phone is bet_ 7 8 6 7 6 6
(4) It is too much hassle to disconnect from home/landline pho- 4 6 10 7 12 15
5) L ¢l yi 62agoéhavgazrxogngéal-ofé éK‘-4l-Y y240 i K2YS FyR GKIFGQ 4 1 3 ; 4

(12) Others (please specify_ 11 3 7 5 4 6

3) 52yQi []y26 1 2 2 2 1

Among those with both landline and mobile, almost 1 in 3 report they need the landline for their broadband connection, \atgiearter

state that making calls from a landline is cheaper. This has reduced from 30% in 2019.

18 (Y Q5i Why do you have both a home phone/landline phone and a mobile phone?



Home broadband service provider x segments

Base: All have broadband: 2,503

2019

(29) Eir (previously Eircom)_ 29
(29) Virgin Media (previously UPC/NT_ 21

(15) Vodafone _ 19

s s [ 1

(6) Three (for Mobile Broadband)- 4
Q) Imagine l 2
Q) Digiweb/Smart I 1

(2 Pure Telecom I 1

(0) Magnet O

(5) Other (specify) - 4
4) 52y Qi [1y2s

"‘b S oo
_‘/\ ézrr:lnl::ﬁil;[:l:rlons Regulation
Age Sample

1824 2534 3549 50-64 Sample 1 Sample z Sample = Sample 4 Sample £
222 370 805 643 463 529 525 498 467 484

% % % % % % % % % %

38 26 26 31 33 25 41 41 36 37

18 22 22 23 18 31 0 0 - 0

16 22 20 16 18 18 22 20 21 11

14 16 17 15 15 17 15 13 12 6

5 3 5 4 4 3 3 8 10 15

0 1 2 2 1 0 4 3 6 4

- 1 1 1 - 0 1 1 1 0

- 1 2 0 3 1 2 1 1 1

- - 0 0 - 0 0 - - -

3 3 5 5 4 1 8 11 11 23

4 5 1 1 3 2 2 1 3 2

There has been little change in terms of BB providers. Eir is less popular in Sample 1, compared to Virgin Media.

19 @ Q.6 Which supplier provides your home broadband service?



Current mobile phone network provider x Samples

Base: Have mobile: 2,959

Total
2019 %
® Vodatone [ G
(31) . .
Three (inclucing O2) Y 1
(22)
eir (includes meteor/eMobile) T o)

(10)

Tesco Mobile_ 10
(N/A)

GoMo 2

(N/A) .

Virgin Mobile I 1
(2)

48

(N/A) I !
) Lycamobile 0
©) Postfone 0
(N/A) Clear Mobile 0
(N/A) Other (please specify) 0
(0) L 52y QD Yy2¢

20 @ Q.7 Who is your current mobile phone network provider?

Y

Age

1824 2534 3549 5064 65+ 1

236 397 873 760 693 | 589 593 595 586 596
% % % % % % % % % %
20 25 34 34 45 29 38 38 41 42
42 34 32 28 26 32 27 29 32 33
22 24 22 23 16 21 24 23 18 18
10 14 8 10 8 11 8 7 6 4
3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
0 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 - 0
- 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 -
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 - - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0

Vodafone and Three continue to hold the majority market share, with Vodafone being strongest in Samples 2, 3, 4 and 5.
Three is strongest among those under 25, while close to half of those over 65 are Vodafone customers.
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Duration with and reasons for choosing current mobile phone network

provider

Base: Have mobile: 2959
Length of time with current provider

(1%) (4% )% )

(10% )

(10% )

(71% )

m Up to 6 months m 7-12 months

Between 1 and 2 years

m 3 years+ m | don't know

() = 2019 Any less than 1 year: 5%

Q.7b How long are you with your current mobile phone network provider (Q7)?
21 @ Q.7c Why did you choose your current mobile phone network provider?

m Between 2 and 3 years

My friends or family are mostly on this network
Good reputation

The price of the calls/texts/data allowances

"\' An Caimnisidn um
Rialail Cumars. aide
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Total
2019 2022

% %
o 3T
o2zt 36
21 24

Heard that there is good coverage/signal quality in this area

Trusted brand/mobile network provider

Heard that the coverage/signal/quality of other operators in this area is
poor/unreliable

The price of the handsets
Handset preference

Mobile Phone service provided as part of a bundle

52y QG NBYSYOSNIL KIF@S +tgleéa
| was going to switch but they gave me a better deal

It is the one the company/work use

0589 By (Khra
34
22

ySig2N

ARY Qi &sbr@8ne klse Ehiise Mmyn$obile phone network provider

Other (please specify)

- ANY Network Coverage

e

Sy 4AGK GKSANI OdzNNBy i

Fazya 2FFSN

LINA Y I NEB NJS

Y dri@rid$ beingLIK 2
B ipofighdte] OK 2

y'S
2 &
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Reasons for choosing current mobile phone network provider x demos &L
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Base: Have mobile: 2,959
Age Social Class
Total
18-24 2534 3549 50-64 65+ ABC1F5041 C2DEF50
Base: 2959 236 397 873 760 693 1285 1674 589 593 595 586 596
% % % % % % % % % % % % %

My friends or family are mostly on this network 37 45 40 32 36 38 34 40 38 31 35 37 34
Good reputation 36 33 36 35 40 36 37 36 38 31 32 40 35
The price of the calls/texts/data allowances 24 30 30 24 20 16 23 24 25 24 23 17 15
Heard that there is good coverage/signal quality in this area 17 21 16 17 14 18 16 18 15 15 20 27 26
Trusted brand/mobile network provider 16 11 16 17 20 13 15 17 17 17 14 13 10
Hearq that the coyerage/&gnal/quahty of other operators in th 7 7 5 8 7 6 7 7 5 10 11 10 13
area is poor/unreliable
The price of the handsets 6 6 7 6 7 4 5 7 6 6 6 8 3
Handset preference 5 6 6 6 3 3 6 4 6 2
Mobile Phone service provided as part of a bundle 5 5 2 5 8 3 4 5 4 8
52y Qi NBYSYOSNI L KF@S I tgle 5 3 2 6 5 9 5 5 5 5 5 7 8
| was going to switch but they gave me a better deal 4 6 3 4 6 2 3 5 4 3 4 4 3
It is the one the company/work use 2 1 1 2 4 3
It merged with my old provider 2 3 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 1
L RAR )/_Q U  &sbr@EBne klse Chiks® myonsobile phone 2 4 5 1 3 2 5 3 5 3 5 2 3
network provider
Accessibility of information 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
Accessibility of services 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
Other (please specify) 5 4 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 5 4

Cost is a key consideration for choosing supplier amongst those under 35, but not for those over 65. Poor alternativesraié&etypto be cited

in Samples 2 to 5.




Plan/package a prepay package

Base: Have mobile: 2959

Total
2017 2019 2022
Base: 2639 Base: 2780 Base: 2959

Prepay

Bill pay

2 in 3 are bill pay customers, with this increasing to 4 in 5 of those aged 35 to 49.

Prepay is much more prevalent among those under 25. There has been a marked incrdaiipay since 2019. Note, there is likely
G2 0SS a2YS O2yFdzarazy 6Al0K @ApsRidgitdlik Ay RANBOG WYy (K

@ Q.8. Is your mobile plan/package a prepay package (where you buy credit and top up before you can make a call) orckégpdypare you have a contract
23 with your operator and subsequently receive a bill for the services you used in the previous month)?



Incidence of phones included in payment contracts
Base: All adults obillpay¢ n=1,617

Total
Base: 1617
%
Yes 57
No Iy

52y Qi ——

For nearly 3 in Billpay customers, their phone is included in their contract. There is little variation by demographics, although it is more

Age Class
18-24 2534 3549 50-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE F 1
88 196 599 432 105 343
% % %
47
54
49
: ——

/)
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Sample
3 4 5
342 304

%

common among those aged Z54.

o4 @ 8b. Is youmobile phonencluded in your payment contract? (by this we mean that you are paying for your handset as part of your contract)



Incidence of using various services on mobile phone x Samples G e

/\ Communicatlons Regulation
Base: All have mobile: n=2,959

Social Class Sample

Total 1285 1674

*Note 3G/4G not combined in 2019
**Note No 5G in 2019

% % % % % % % % % % % % %

95 96 97 96 97 98 95 96 97 95 99 98

Voice
S 94 91 94 94 8 93 9 93 87 89 91 89
Any Data 98 98 95 87 64 94 84 91 87 86 83 82

3G/4G Data* 94 96 93 86 64 93 81 89 85 84 82 82

m 2022
m 2019

5G Data** 17 28 19 13 8 19 15 21 10 13 9 10

Mobile phone Data usage has become much more common place, with 89% now using any data, compared to 78% in 2019. Those

over 65 and those in Samples 4 and 5 (more rural) are much less likeltilise data.

2019: Q.10 On your mobile phone which of the following do you use and pay for?
25 @ 2022: Q.10 On your mobile phone which of the following do you use?



Typical spend on prepay / bill pay services G

) X . B i I I Pay COStS E u ro Communications Regulation
Base: All have mobile: 2,780 ]
Prepay Costg Euro per typical month)

per typical month) (BaseBillpayusers:
(Base: Prepay users: n=954) n=1,061)
From O to 1( From 0 to 2( 11
From 21 to 3(
From 31 to 4l
From 11 to 2(
From 41 to 5(
From 21 to 3( 51 or more
31 or more
Mean: Mean: €Eo0T ®Php

The profile of expenditure amongst Prepay customers is notably different by price point, reflecting different usage

patterns among age cohorts especially those >65.
Q.10bln a typical month, how much do you spendhaoobile phondop ups e buying credit with (INSERT MAIN OPERATOR)?

26 @ Q.12 In a typical month, what is your monthiyobile phonebill from (insert main operator)? Exclude any roaming changes or if you are bundled in with
home/landline or broadband



Typical spend on prepay mobile phone top ups x demos {2;

Commission for
P icati Iati

Base: All have pre pay: 1,335

From O to 10 6 9 4 7 4 6 8 4 12 5 6 5 9 7
From 11 to 20 81 75 83 81 79 86 74 85 70 82 82 78 75 78
From 21 to 30 9 13 10 9 9 6 14 6 17 8 8 11 13 13
31 or more 4 4 3 4 8 2 4 4 1 4 4 6 2 2
Don't Know - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Those in more rural areas are more likely to spend more on top ups.

27 @ Q.10bln a typical month, how much do you spendnaobile phondop ups ie buying credit with (INSERT MAIN OPERATOR)?



Typical spend on bill pay services x demos
Base: All omillpay: 1,617
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An Coimisidnum
Rialil Cumarsaide

Commission for
P icati

S 1617 88 196 599 432 302 844 773 343 326 342 304 302

% % % % % % % % % % % % %
From 0 to 20 21 20 12 18 30 26 19 24 23 18 20 15 19
From 21 to 30 24 38 23 21 25 22 23 24 23 24 24 29 22
From 31 to 40 23 12 26 24 20 32 25 22 23 25 24 24 27
From 41 to 50 13 14 19 15 11 8 14 12 13 18 13 14 14
51 or more 18 17 21 23 14 13 18 18 19 15 19 18 19
Don't Know - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Q.12 In a typical month, what is your monthiyobile phonébill from (insert main operator)? Exclude any roaming
28 @ changes or if you are bundled in with home/landline or broadband.



\ An Coimisidn u

Incidence of pre -pay packages each month Qe
Base: Have prepay: 1,335

Total

88% Yes

G¢KAA YSI ya -tpladertanka®olnt gof mreive lsét
number of minutes, texts and data allowarstes

The vast majority opt for a prgpay package each month, with 94% of those in Dublin opting for this.

® Q.11. Do you usually opt for a gpay plan each month? This means that when youup certain
amount you receive a set number of minutes, texts and data allowetcce
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